
/ 

THIS 

November, 

ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT 

ADDENDUM 

2004, by 

entered into 

and between 

this 22nd 

the BOARD 

CS-05 -0"'2-

day of 

OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred 

to as the "County" and GWENDOLYN H. DORAN, d/b/a AAA 

LANDSCAPE AND DESIGN, INC., 54265 Jonas Drive, Callahan, 

Florida, 32011, hereinafter referred to as "AAA". 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

January 14, 2004; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of Ten and 

No/100 dollars ($10.00) and other mutually agreed upon 

consideration, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Paragraph 3 of the Agreement between the parties 

dated January 14, 2004, shall be amended as 

follows: 

3. AAA shall be compensated at a rate not 

to exceed $25,000.00 $26,000.00 per 

year. Said amount shall be paid in 

equal monthly installments for work 

performed each month submitted pursuant 

1 



to the provisions set forth in 

Paragraph 9. 

2. The provisions of paragraph 7 shall be extended 

from January 11, 2005 to January 11, 2006. 

3. All other provisions of the Agreement dated 

January 14, 2004, not in conflict with this 

Addendum, shall remain in full force and effect. 

4. Time is of the essence. 

ATTEST: 

Its: Ex-Officio Clerk 

Approved as to form by the 
Nassau County Attorney: 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Its: Chairman 

2 



AAA LANDSCAPE 
AND DESIGN, INC. 

l)w~~~~-~~ 
GWENDOLYN H. DORAN 
Its: Owner 

3 


